#### AP-119 Anderson Street

February 6, 1959

John Keppi Pleasant Street Yamouth, Maiss Fred I. Mexill Inc. 187 Sawyer Street So. Fortland, Maine

98 Exchange Street

#### Gontlement

Building permit to partition off two offices and one stockroom in right hand side of building at the above location is issued herewith but subject to the following conditions:

- 1. It is understood that a sprinkler system is to be provided in this building without which the class of construction of alterations sutherized under this permit would not be permissible for the intended use of the building as a major garage. It should be further understood that the certificate of occupancy, required before the building can be lawfully used for the new use cannot be issued by this department until the sprinkler system has been installed.
- 2. Floor joists for stockron measuring are to be no less than 2x10 dressed hemicak joists upuced no more than 120 on centers and joists are to be bridged at midspore.
- 3. Incombustible firestops are to be provided at the plate line where wood strapping is applied to masonry walls.

Very truly yours,

Theodore T. Rend Deputy Inspector of Buildings

1-2 INDUSTRIAL ZONE - NA RESIDENCE ZONE

### APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure Jecond Class

Portland, Maine, February 3, 1959

The INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, FORTLAND, MAINE  The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to exoctalus repaired modishinistall the following buing the undersigned hereby applies for a permit to exoctalus repaired modishinistall the following Code and Zoning Ordinance of the Cinn accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the Cinn accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the Cinn accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the Cinn accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the Cinn accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the Cinn accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the Cinn accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the Cinn accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the Cinn accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the Cinn accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the Cinn accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the Cinn accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the Cinn accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the Cinn accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the Cinn accordance with the Laws of the Cinn accordance with the	Bist No.
occion / G Arderson Street Yarmouth, Haine	Telephone.
Owner's name and address	Telephone
Lessee's name and address Fred I, Herrill, Inc., 187 Sawyer St., So. Por Contractor's name and address Fred I, Herrill, Inc., 187 Sawyer St., So. Por Architect Specifications Plans yes	No. of sheets 1.
Proposed use of building	Roofing
Other buildings on same lot	Fee \$5.00
Estimated cost \$ 3000 General Description of New Work	

To pertition off two offices and one stockroom on right ham side of outlding, 2xi, stude, 16" 0.6., knotty pine and plywood - Acoustical tile ceiling in offices 2xi, stude, 16" 0.6. knotty pine and plywood - Acoustical tile ceiling in offices 2xi, 12" 0.6. floored over

It is understore that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and in the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO Fred I. Merrill, Inc.

the name of the nearing	Details of New V	Vork	
Is any plumbing involved in this wor			is work?
Is any plumbing involved in this wor	If not	what is proposed for sewage	
Te connection to be made to public a	11016 11010	tt-s comt3	and the contract of the contra
Mas tentic tank notice been sent? -	han biller fir in gilden stelle som en frig die Jesteller som der etwa der	and an highest point (	of roof
traight average grade to top of plat	the same and the same of the s	C11 - 4.1 - m d 3	earth or rock!
Size front depth depth		Lattom cella	Course requirement expression proprieta established proprieta esta
Atatorial of foundation	Annesther sit a stronger of R. S. C.	Thick	ness
Material of underpinning	team derberranberrer aus an an an abunganbet and training	• .	
trind of roof	se per tout	Wind of hes	e fuel
St. of chimneys Ma	rial of chiliney but and man	Corner 19094	Sills
Beaming Lumber-Kind,	Incasca of	o: Max	On centers
Size Girder	ns under girders		and the same of th
Size Girder	athing of exterior walls?	dura and flat re	of span over 8 feet.
Kind and thickness of outside she Stude (outside walls and carrying	partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridg	ing in every most sam has to	. 2001
Joists and fasters: Isl	partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridg floor	Participation of the same of t	tool
Maximum span: Is If one story building with masons	walls, thickness of walls?	geragte aufterfrechte der geneitfrechten der enter bei geneit ber bei ber bei ber bei ber bei ber bei ber bei	· ************
If one story building with mason			
	TI & Curr	ge	us to be accommodated

Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?

Miscellaneous

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are

observed? yes Fred I. Merrill, Inc.

Signature of owner Ayl

INSPECTION CORY

APPROVED:

NOTES Form Check Notice Staking Out Notice Cert. of Occupancy issued Final Notif. - Ancumbertally frestifes -2/13/59- Left G.T. to also

out to process



FILL IN AND DIGN WITH THE

### APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR

HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT DIP of 1. WILNER Portland, Maine, .. Oct ... 2, .. 1958 ...... To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME. The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install the following heating, cooking or power equipment in accordance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications: Name and address of owner of appliance ......John Nappi, ... Pleasant St., ... Yarmouth Me. ................... Installer's name and address ....Lamport Oil Co., 206 Congress St. Telephone 3-5451 General Description of Work

To install ..... forced hot water neating system and oil burning equipment (new installation) in new addition. (warehouse) IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER Location of appliance ....boiler.room...... Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath? ......no.... Minimum distance to burnable material, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace ...over.44..... From top of smoke pipe ......151........ From front of appliance ...over...4.... From sides or back of appliance over...31..... Size of chimney flue ...12x12 ........... Other connections to same flue ......no...... Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to the appliance to insure proper and safe combustion? ......yes..... IF OIL BURNER

Will operator be always in attendance? ...... Does oil supply line feed from top or bottom of tank? top...... Type of floor beneath burner concrete. Size of vent pipe limber control of oil storage cunder ground (existing). Number and capacity of tanks 1000 gal. tank existing Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace burners IF COOKING APPLIANCE Location of appliance \_\_\_\_\_\_ Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath? \_\_\_\_\_\_ MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION

APPROVED: 1016 148 - C. W. - Cillan

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed? .....yes

Lamport Oil Co.

Signature of Installer

INSPECTION COPY

NOTES See Fig. and cold file the many pair of the many professional transfer of the configuration of the first profession 13 5:35 - 522015 monlage the factor of the control of the Charles passed in 1 : ಭಾಗರ the mass of the country while many STATES OF SHIP Barrier Co. The March State of the Sant We spin man for my with a first of the grown for an in the control of the property of and a second of <u>.co</u>nal.tan. HERWING THE Street Street Wall A thing and the state of the design of the Stranger and Est F. July 1 water of greater to payment that a specially an and the contract of the second 网络维尔克尔 医静态 经税

119 Anderson Street

June 27, 1958

Fusco & Richio 240 Shurwood Street

co to: John Nevri Pleasant Street Yarmouth, Maine

Permit for relocating underground fuel oil storage tank and installing another 2000 gallon tank for storage of fuel oil underground beneath floor of building at above named location is issued herealth based on plan filed with application for permit but subject to the following conditions:

- 1. Fill and went lines for the tenk beneath floor of building are to terminate cutside the building.
- 2. It is not allowable to have any test well for measuring contents of tank which is to be located baneath floor of building.

Very truly yours,

Albert, J. Bears Deputy Inspector of Buildings

AJS/1g

Memorandum from Department of Building Inspection, Portland, Maine

June 25, 1958

Location- 119 Anderson St.

Before tanks and piping are covered from view, installer is required to notify Fire Dept. Headquarters of readiness for inspection and to refrain from covering up until approved by Fire Dept. Headquarters.

These tanks of 1-1000 gallen capacity each, are required to be of these tanks of 1-1000 gallen capacity each, are required to be protected against corrosion, even though galvanized, by two is required to be protected against corrosion, even though galvanized, by two coats of tar, asphaltum, or other suitable rust-resisting paint, and special protection wherein corrosive soil such as cinders or the like.

Pipe lines connected to underground tanks, other than tubing and except fill lines and test wells, must be provided with double swing joints arranged to permit the tank to settle without impairing the effeciency of the pipe connections.

pipe connections.

Owner and installer will have to bear the responsibility for the attractural capacity of the tank to support loads from above such as heavy motor tracks, attractural capacity of the tank to support loads from above such as heavy motor tracks, attractural capacity of the tank to support loads from above such as heavy motor tracks, and the support and the support

C8-27

1-2 INDUSTRIAL ZŌÑE

R6 RESIDENCE ZONE



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure Installation

June 24, 1958 Portland, Maine, ..

PERMIT BOOK EOSOO Wal or mul-

CITY of PERFLAM

10 the INSPECTOR OF BOILDINGS, the state of the following building structure	•
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect-alter-repair demolish install the following building structur.  The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect-alter-repair demolish install the following building structur. equipment in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Port equipment in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Port equipment in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Port equipment in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Port equipment in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Port equipment in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Port equipment in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Port equipment in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Port equipment in accordance with the Laws of the City of Port equipment in accordance with the Laws of the City of Port equipment in accordance with the Laws of the City of Port equipment in accordance with the Ci	ł-
vanipment in accordance with the Laws of the State of Mane, the Business begins and Zoning Gramante of the City of 2 state	
Within Fire Limits? Wes Dist. No	••
Location 119 Anderson St.  Owner's name and address John Nappi, Fleasant St. Yarmouth Maine Telephone	
Owner's name and address	

Location	Talanhana
Owner's name and addressJohn Nappi, Fleasant St. Yarmouth Maine	relephone
	Telephone
Lessee's name and address	Telephone 4-3177
Lessee's name and address  Contractor's name and address  Fusco & Richio, 240 Sherwood St.  Specifications  Plans yes	. No. of sheets
Architect Proposed use of building	No families
Proposed use of building	140. Zammes
•	No. tamilies
Material	Roofing
Material	•
Other building on same lot	Fee \$ 1.00
Estimated cost \$ Canada Doggrinian of New Work	£ 66 &

\*To relocate existing 1-1000 gallon fuel tanks (outside) underground floor
To install 1-1000 gallon fuel tanks underground? I from top 6" concrete
inside of building underground? I from top 6" concrete
inside of building underground. Storage to be for private use.

\*Transcent? \*Tanks will be 3' underground and painted with asphaltum. Tanks bear Underwriters Label. all as per plan.

It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and in the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO contractor

	Details of New Work
Te any plumbing involved in th	is work? Is any electrical work involved in this work?
T to he made to no	blic sewer? If not, what is proposed for sewager
transmis tank notice been ser	Form notice sent?
Statute andrews crade to top o	f plate
Ct - Caret douth	No. stories solid or filled land? earth of Fock?
Meterial of foundation	Thickness, top bottom cellar
ht	Height 1 mickness
Wind of most	Rise per foot
No. of chimneys	Material of chimneys
Framing Lumber-Kind	Dressed or full size? Corner posts Sills Columns under girders Size Max. on centers
Size Girder	c sheathing of exterior walls?
Kind and thickness of outside	rying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and hat root span over a reer,
Joists and rafters:	1st foor, 2nd, 3rd, 1001
On centers:	1st floof
3.5	1st floot
Maximum span:  11 one story building with ma	Isonry walls, thickness of walls? height? height?

li a Garage

No. cars now accommedated on same lot....... to be accommodated ......number commercial cars to be accommodated. Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building? .....

CHIEF OF FIRE DEPT.

Miscellaneous

Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street! ..... Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed? .....yes

Fusca & Richio

INSPECTION COFF

Mr. Philip P. Snow

AP-119-141 Anderson Street

Hay 15, 1958

477 Congress Street Mr. John Nappi Pleasant Street Yarmouth, Maine

#### Gentlomen:

Examination of plans filed with application for permit for construction of a one story majorry addition on side of building at the above named location discloses the following questions as to compliance with Building Gode requirements:

- 1. Are motor vehicles to be parked or a pred in any part of the building over night? If so, area where such go is to be located will need to be separated from the rest of the ding by partitions of such fire resistance as is specified by touilding Code. If not, we shall need before permit is issued indication in writing from the owner that such storage of motor vahicles inside the building is not to occur.
- 2. If smaller section of building where bakery is now located is ever to be used for such a purpose that its occupancy in persons would exceed more than 20 at any one time, a second means of egress threfrom would be required to replace the one now being closed up.
- 3. Are windows in front wall of building to have movable panels? It is not permissible for these to swing beyond the street line,
- 4. A statement of design covering the structural steel and reinforced, concrete is required for affixing to the plans.
- 5. At least one loading hay not less than 14 feet wide and 45 feet, long inside the building needs to be shown on the plan.

We shall be unable to lesue a permit for construction of the addition unstill information indicating compliance with Building Code requirements and name of contractor have been furnished.

years truly yourse

Albert J. Scaru Deputy Implictor of Buildings

City of Portland, Maine IN BOARD OF MUNICIPAL OFFICERS

Bay 26, 1958

ORDERED! That a building paralt for construction of a was stery concrete block addition for varefrouse purposes to side of existing building at 119-121 Anderson Street, owned by John Mappi, be and issueby is supposed to include a sper Section 103c of the Building Code, projection of reinforced concrete feetings for foundation wills a maximum of three feet below the grade of and and Cove Streets at a similar depth of three feet below the grade of the street, subject to an agreement to be entered into between the camer and the City of Fortland relating to the construction and saintenance of this part of the structure beneath the public way, and subject to full empliance with all bornes of the Building Code applying thereby.

deords morrobal like it lead

Hay 27, 1950

Nr. John Happi Plansant Street Yerwouth, Maine or tot Funco & Richio 210 Sherwood Stimes to tot Philip P. Snow 477 Congross Street

Dear Mr. Napplf

Before the print can be issued for construction of the promised addition on side of building at the above named location it is necessary that approval be secured from the Municipal Officers for projection of the feetings on which foundation wells are to rest into the beds of Amberson and Cove Streets. Steps have been taken to place this matter before them for consideration at the next meeting of the City Council on Monday Jury 2nd. If and when this approval has been secured and the agreement from the owner required in such cases signed, we will be able to itsue the building primit. It is of course unlawful to pitch cood with any part of the work until the point has been issued.

Tory truly yours,

Albort J. Scars Reputy Inspector of Braildings

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE MEMORANDUM

Julian H. Corr City Manager

DATE MAY 26, 1958

GROM: Albert J. Sears, Deputy Inspector of Buildings

Projection of footings for foundation of proposed addition to building at 119-141 Anderson Street into beds of Anderson and Cove Streets.

The building is located in the Bayside area where soil conditions require the use of spread footings to properly support the addition. The front wall of the addition facing on Anderson Street is to be a continuation of the wall of the existing building which is directly on the street line. The projection of the footing therefore on this atrest will be continuous for the length of the footing therefore on this atrest will be continuous for the length of the faddition, a distance of about 92 feet. The projection into Gove Street the addition, a distance of about 92 feet and the building, one of which is occurs only at two corners of the rear wall of the building, one of which is directly on the street line and the other one foot back from the street line.

Similar conditions have arisen over the years in relation to other build-ings constructed in this area and approvals have been given for the projection involved in these cases. We know of no reason why these projections should into the allowed as fay as this department is concerned.

Yery truly yours,

NOTES 11-2-84- Compets Lind of the first of the first

01374

## PERMIT ISSUED

NOV 1 1984



## APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING, COOKING OR FOWER EQUIPMENT

Portland, Maine, ....OGt .... 31.7...1984...

CITY of PORTLAND

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND,	ME.
	to install the following heating, cooking or power equipment in accord- ce City of Portland, and the following specifications:
Location117AndersonSt., Use of	Building commercial No. Stories 1 New Building Existing "x
Installer's name and addressHeatTech	Existing "x land" Housing Authority -211 Cumberland Ave. 2257 W. Broadway, So. Porticlephone 775-2688
	Description of Work
, ,	rnacereplacement
	Logitude ment of the second of
•	ER, OR POWER BOILER
	nable material in floor surface or beneath?
If so, how protected?	Kind of he@ fuel oil
Minimum distance to burnable material, from top of a	appliance or casing top of furnace 8. all a round
From top of smoke pipe From front of	appliance From sides or back of appliance
Size of chimney flueQu Other connection	ons to same flue
11 gas hred, how vented?	
Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to the appliance to i	nsure proper and safe combustion? yes
II.	FOIL BURNER
Name and type of burnerWaynegun	Labelled by underwriters' laboratories? yes
Will operator be always in attendance?	oes oil supply line feed from top or bottom of tank?top
Location of oil storage underground	Number and capacity of tanks1=1000. gal
Low water shut off	No
Will all tanks be more than five feet from any fiame?	yes How many tanks enclosed? 1
Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnac	ce burners 1,000-gal.
	OKING APPLIANCE
	Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath?
If so, how protected?	Height of Legs, if any
Skirting at hottom of appliance? Distar	nce to combustible material from top of appliance?
From front of appliance From sides	and back From top of smokepipe
Size of chimney flue Other connection	ns to same flue
Is hood to be provided? If so, 1	how vented? Forced or gravity?
If gas fired, how vented?	Rated maximum demand per hour
MISCELLANEOUS EQUI	PMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION
	W. Harrison
t ,	
Amount of fee enclosed? 15.00	- {
	,
ROVED:	
	Will there he in charge of the above
	Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
	observed?
	1
15 -	
oo Signature of Install	ior La Machal
INSPECTION COPY	
1,5	Maurice House -02700
77 ma podda Ta	
ען ליוטןטבון יויונים	

1-3 MILUSTRIAL ZONE



# CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION

### COMPLAINT

May 3, 1966

	121	TOP TOTAL
The state of the s	Anderson	ŧ
-	n St	

56/29 May 3; 1700	£**
DATE Received	
	•
121 Areie-son Street Use of Building	
Anderson Realty Co., c/o Jack Agger,  Owner's name and address  Owner's name and address	Telephone
)wner's name and address	Telephone
Fenant's name and address  Brockway Motor Trucks, 121 Anderson  Complainant's name and address	Stalleton
"amplement's name and address	Leiepnone
the part throws	
NOTES: Class is broken; care turned on side, etc. These car	s were left here sometime
NOTES: Class is broken, ters furned on side, etc. Moss to	
over week-end, Pr	والمقاولين والمواجعة والمواجعة والمواجعة والمواجعة والمستحدث والمحدود والمواجعة والمحاجد واستود
	the state of the s
	والماسانية جرودون في ويترجون ومواهد والمواهد والمواهد والمواهد والمواهد والمواهد والمواهد والمواهدة
Company of the second s	
Company of the second of the s	
Section with the section of the sect	
Continue to the second	
Origination of the Control of the Co	
Control of the Contro	
Control of the second s	er general between the state of
Separate Control of the Control of t	الله الاستان والموادية عن منهم منها و منها و الموادية و الموادية و الموادية و الموادية و الموادية و الموادية و
	المينان والمعاون والمعاون والمنافر والمستوان والمستوان والمستوان والمستوان والمستوان والمستوان والمستوان
	the state of the s
	والمرود والمراود والمراود والمراود والمراود والمراود والمرود والمرود والمرود والمراود والمراود والمراود والمراود
Control of the Contro	الكادية والمراجع والمركب والمراجع والمناوان والمراجع والم
A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	
Charles to be a second to be a second to the	المرابعة والمرابعة
Control of the Contro	فسلمن بالمحاصلين والماري والمارية والمارية والمارية والمحاصلة والمحاصلة والمحاصلة والمحاصلة والمحاصلة والمحاصلة
Company to the second s	
College of the state of the sta	The same of the sa
The second secon	

01374

### PERMIT ISSUED





APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

Portland, Maine, .... 08t .... 31., ... 1984...

CITY of PORTLAND

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAN	ID, ME.
	t to install the following licating, cooking or power equipment in accord- the City of Portland, and the following specifications:
Location 117AndersonSt Use o	f Building commerical No. Stories 1 New Building
Name and address of owner of appliance	Existing X
Installer's name and address	2257W.BroadwaySo. PortTelephone 775-2688
	l Description of Work
To installoil fired hot air f	urnese replacement
IF HEAT	rer, or power boiler
Location of appliance furnaceroomny be	urnable material in floor surface or beneath?
If so, how protected?	Kind of her fyel oil
Minimum distance to burnable material, from top of	f appliance or casing top of furnace 8. all around
From top of smoke pipe From front of	of appliance From sides or back of appliance
Size of chimney flue Other connec	tions to same flue
It gas hred, how vented?	
Will sufficient tresh air be supplied to the appliance to	o insure proper and safe combustion? yes
	IF OIL DURNER
Name and type of burner .Nayne gun	Labelled by underwriters' laboratories? Yes
Will operator be always in attendance?	Does oil supply line feed from top or bottom of tank? top
Type of floor beneath burner Concrete	Size ent pipe 12"
Location of oil storage underground	
Low water shut off	ike
Will all tanks be more than five feet from any flame?	Yes. How many tanks enclosed?1
Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furn	nace burners 1,000 gal.
F CC	OOKING APPLIANCE
Location of appliance	Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath?
If so, how protected?	That have a recommendation is a second secon
Skirting at bottom of appliance? Dist	tatice to combustible material from top of appliance?
From front of appliance From side	es and back From top of smokepipe
Size of chimney flue Other connect	ions to same flue
Is hood to be provided? If so	, how vented? Forced or gravity?
If gas fired, how vented?	
MISCELLANEOUS EQU	JIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION
	man annun agama samanannan .
33	
Amount of fee enclosed? 15.00	
RUVED:	
1	Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
	see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto ar:
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	observed?
	<i>f</i> ·
100	1. 24/1/
FILE COPY Signature of Inst	aller 1/4 LVIU filed
The self of the se	Musice House + 02700